Fire Department goals and objectives; and, 

WHEREAS, funds for this position are allocated out of the FY2008 Safer Grant; and,  

WHEREAS, that Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will 
work not more than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date 
of part-time appointment; and,  

WHEREAS, that effective February 1, 2013, all part-time employees shall be scheduled to work not more 
than twenty-four (24) hours in any work week and effective March 31, 2013, part-time employees shall be

[...]

recommended these appointments; and,  

WHEREAS, funds are available for this purpose within the Fire Department’s 2013 Operating Budget; and, 

WHEREAS, that Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will 

work not more than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date 
of part-time appointment; and,  

WHEREAS, that effective February 1, 2013, all part-time employees shall be scheduled to work not more 
than twenty-four (24) hours in any work week and effective March 31, 2013, part-time employees shall be

[...]

WHEREAS, the Sugarcreek Township Board of Trustees have been seeking a buyer for Parcel IDs 

L32000100010024200 and L32000100010024300, located on South Kelseys Way in the Jeremy Woods 
Subdivision; and, 

WHEREAS, an offer to purchase was made from South Dayton Builders in the amount of Thirty-five 

Thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for Parcel IDs L32000100010024200 and L32000100010024300; and, 

WHEREAS, this offer has been accepted by the Board of Trustees of Sugarcreek Township with an 

anticipated closing on the sale of no later than March 30, 2013, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees for Sugarcreek Township does